Manual 0-4730  Rev. AF 8-3 TORCH  DATA
Mild Steel
30A
O2 Plasma / O2 Shield
Cartridge
21-1020Electrode
21-1068
Plasma

If a product must be returned for service, contact your authorized distributor. Materials returned without proper autho-
rization will not be accepted.
Ordering Information
Order replacement parts by catalog number and complete description of the part or assembly.   Also include the
model and serial number of the machine or torch.
Refer to parts diagrams within the body of the manual for consumable parts and replacement O-Ring catalog num-
bers.
Description Catalog Number
O-Ring Lubricant  (Christo-Lube MCG-129) 9-4893
Torch Head and Cartridge O-Ring Kit 9-9488
Shield Cup (all applications except  200A & 300A) 21-1016
Torch Cartridge (includes Cartridge Tool) (all applications except 200A & 300A) 21-1020
Cartridge Tool 9-9431
Cartridge Retaining Ring 9-9489
O-Ring, Cat. No. 8-0544
Inner O-Ring (Cat. No. 8-0545)
 Location (Under Locking Ring)
O-Ring, Cat. No. 8-0540
Snap Ring
Cartridge Assembly
Art # A-07087
Cartridge Retaining
Ring 9-9489
O-Rings
Art # A-07088
Cat. No.  8-0539
Cat. No.  8-3487
Cat. No.  8-0530
Torch Head
Cat. No.  9-9041
Coolant Tube Kit
9-9429
Manual 0-4730  Rev. AF 8-25 TORCH  DATA
Torch Replacement Parts
Description Catalog Number
Torch Head Assembly 21-1002
Coolant Check Valve Assembly 9-4846
Torch Clamp Assembly 9-9336
Torch Positioning Tube (includes hardware kit 9-4847) 9-4700
Positioning Tube Hardware Kit (O-Ring & screws) 9-4847
Plasma & Shield Leads Assembly (to Torch Valve) 4-3026
Ohmic Clip (not shown) 9-9414
Positioning Tube
O-Ring
Torch Leads End Cap
Shield Gas
Coolant Supply,
Coolant Return,
and Pilot Leads
Leads Cover
To Torch Valve
Art # A-07423
Torch Head
To Remote Arc StarterTorch Clamp
Plasma Gas
Coolant Tube Assembly
Coolant
Check Valve
Manual 0-4730  Rev. AF 8-26 TORCH  DATA
Consumables O-Rings (up to 150 Amps)
O-Ring 9-9039
Shield Cap   Tips Up to 100 Amps           Electrode
O-Ring 9-9060
O-Ring 9-9061
O-Ring 9-9035
Art # A-07161
O-Ring 9-9060
O-Ring 9-9038
150 Amp Tip
Electrode Shield CupTipShield Gas DistributorArt # A-07419
O-Ring
9-9035
O-Ring